

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	AB2	024-114	Version:	1			
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	1/25/2024				In control:	Council Finance and Administrative Services Committee	
On agenda:	2/20	/2024			Final action:	2/20/2024	
Enactment date:	2/20/2024				Enactment #:	ORD 2024-010	
Title:	Ordinance establishing a 23-Hour Crisis Relief Center Fund and establishing an initial project based budget for the 23-Hour Crisis Relief Center Project						
Indexes:	Budget / Finance / Revenue, Health and Safety						
Attachments:	1. Adopted Ordinance 2024-010, 2. Agenda Bill Report, 3. Staff Memo, 4. Proposed Ordinance, 5. Exhibit A, 6. Notice of Action Proposed on 2.6.2024, 7. Notice of Action Taken on 2.20.2024						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	tion	Result
2/20/2024	1	Council Finance and Administrative Services Co				ECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
2/20/2024	1	Council			Al	DOPTED	Pass
2/6/2024	1	Council			IN	TRODUCED	Pass

Primary Contact Email: kschottb@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Ordinance establishing a 23-Hour Crisis Relief Center Fund and establishing an initial project based budget for the 23-Hour Crisis Relief Center Project

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

The 23-Hour Crisis Relief Center Project fund seeks an initial budget of \$1,000,000 as described in Exhibit A. The completion of the 23-Hour Crisis Relief Center will fulfill one of the first priorities identified in the Justice Project Needs Assessment Implementation Plan by providing behavioral health urgent and crisis services to individuals in Whatcom County.